Formosa MSSMD Automotive Load Dump Protection TVS
SM8S14CA-Q1-H Thru SM8S43CA-Q1-H
List
List.................................................................................................1
Package outline...............................................................................2
Features..........................................................................................2
Mechanical data...............................................................................2
Maximum ratings .............................................................................2

Breakdown
voltage @IT
Test current
Maximum
clamping
voltage @IPP    (Note 1)
Maximum
reverse leakage
current@VRWM
Maximum
leakage current
@ V ,RWM
T =150ºCJ
VRWM VBR_Min . VBR_Max. IT VC IPP IR IR
Volts Volts Volts mA Volts A μA μA
SM8S14CA-Q1-H 14 15.6 17.2 5.0 23.2 284 10 150
SM8S15CA-Q1-H 15 16.7 18.5 5.0 24.4 270 10 150
SM8S16CA-Q1-H 16 17.8 19.7 5.0 26.0 254 10 150
SM8S17CA-Q1-H 17 18.9 20.9 5.0 27.6 239 10 150
SM8S18CA-Q1-H 18 20.0 22.1 5.0 29.2 226 10 150
SM8S20CA-Q1-H 20 22.2 24.5 5.0 32.4 204 10 150
SM8S22CA-Q1-H 22 24.4 26.9 5.0 35.5 186 10 150
SM8S24CA-Q1-H 24 26.7 29.5 5.0 38.9 170 10 150
SM8S26CA-Q1-H 26 28.9 31.9 5.0 42.1 157 10 150
SM8S28CA-Q1-H 28 31.1 34.4 5.0 45.4 145 10 150
SM8S30CA-Q1-H 30 33.3 36.8 5.0 48.4 136 10 150
SM8S33CA-Q1-H 33 36.7 40.6 5.0 53.3 124 10 150
SM8S36CA-Q1-H 36 40.0 44.2 5.0 58.1 114 10 150
SM8S40CA-Q1-H 40 44.4 49.1 5.0 64.5 102 10 150
SM8S43CA-Q1-H 43 47.8 52.8 5.0 69.4 95.1 10 150
Note: 1 Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000 s waveform.       μ
SM8S14CA-Q1-H Thru SM8S43CA-Q1-H
Page 3